ACE program fees

ACE provider

Provider review (prequalification/one-time fee)

New provider application fees
1-10 courses
11-49 courses
50-99 courses
>100 courses

Renewal application fees
1-10 courses
11-49 courses
50-99 courses
>100 courses

Add new format fee

Renewal late fee
Reinstatement fee

Appeal fee

Additional review fee (after 3)

ACE individual course/conference approval

Provider review (prequalification/one-time fee) $25

Conference

New:

1 session $125
2-5sessions  $100 per
6+ sessions $80 per

30+ sessions  $40 per

Course(s)

New:

1 course $125

2-5 courses $100 per
6+ courses S80 per

Add new format

Add speaker

Additional review fee (after 3 reviews)
Appeal fee

Change/Update fees

ACE program other fees

Returned Check Fee

Renewal:

1 session
2+sessions
30+sessions

Renewal:

1 course
2+courses

$25

$500
$800
$1100
$1400

$600
$900
$1200
$1500

$175
$100
$500
$900
$100

$100
$80 per
$40 per

$100
S80 per

$25

S15

S50 per

$900 per

$15 (1 minor change)

$25 (2-3 minor changes)

$125 (4+ changes- new course fee)

$35



