## **ACE** provider

Provider review (prequalification/one-time fee)			
	\$25		
New provider application fees			
1-10 courses	\$500		
11-49 courses	\$800		
50-99 courses	\$1100		
>100 courses	\$1400		
Renewal application fees			
1-10 courses	\$600		
11-49 courses	\$900		
50-99 courses	\$1200		
>100 courses	\$1500		
Add new format fee	\$175		
Renewal late fee	\$100		
Reinstatement fee	\$500		
Appeal fee	\$900		
Additional review fee (after 3)	\$100		

## ACE individual course/conference approval

Provider review (prequalification/one-time fee) \$25

Conference <u>New:</u> 1 session 2-5 sessions 6+ sessions	\$125 \$100 per \$80 per	<u>Renewal:</u> 1 session 2+sessions 30+sessions	\$100 \$80 per \$40 per		
30+ sessions	\$40 per				
Course(s) <u>New:</u> 1 course 2-5 courses 6+ courses	\$125 \$100 per \$80 per	<u>Renewal:</u> 1 course 2+courses	\$100 \$80 per		
Add new format \$25					
Add speaker \$15		•			
		\$50 per			
Appeal fee		\$900 per			
Change/Update fees		\$15 (1  minor change)			
			\$25 (2-3 minor changes)		
			\$125 (4+ changes- new course fee)		
ACE program other fees					

Returned Check Fee	\$35